503755388 03/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3802034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOWEI LIU	03/01/2016
YONGQUAN MA	03/01/2016
YINJIAN NIU	03/01/2016
TIXIAN CHEN	03/01/2016
XIAOXIANG CAI	03/01/2016
MINGMING ZHOU	03/01/2016
LONGRUI ZHOU	03/01/2016
GUOQING CAO	03/01/2016
SHUANG SONG	03/01/2016
XINXIN YANG	03/01/2016
JIANGLIN WANG	03/01/2016
XIN WU	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILWEE POWER CO. LTD.
Street Address:	XINXING INDUSTRY ZONE
City:	ZHICHENG, CHANGXING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	313100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14906366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: patents@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN

Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

PATENT

503755388 REEL: 038109 FRAME: 0134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUN004-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. CURRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016
Total Attachmentar 2	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RUN004-US_AssignmentToChilwee_Signed#page1.tif source=RUN004-US_AssignmentToChilwee_Signed#page2.tif source=RUN004-US_AssignmentToChilwee_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038109 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned individu	als, have invented a METHOD FOR RECYCLING LEAD
OXIDE-CONTAINING WASTE M	IATERIAL, (Atty Dkt. No. RUN004-US) and having on the
1st day of March	, 20 16 executed declaration for patent as inventors, (and
we hereby authorize attorneys and ag-	ents associated with USPTO Customer No. 24222 to here
insert the filing date and serial numbe	r of said application when known, US Application Serial No.
14/906,366	, filed on the 20th day of January , 2016; PCT
Application Serial No.	, filed on theday of,
20) describing the same and based	thereon, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged from CHILX	WEE POWER CO. LTD, Xinxing Industry Zone,
Zhicheng, Changxing, Zhejiang 31	3100 CHINA, hereinafter called Assignee (which term shall
	hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee our entire
right, title, and interest as inventors, in	and throughout the United States of America (including its
territories and dependencies), in and t	o and under said application (which term shall include
hereinafter where the context so admi	ts all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent
applications based thereon) and the in	ventions (which term shall include each and every such
	described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion
	may be granted on or for said inventions or on said
application;	y Q
as le la consumera et à	

And for the same consideration we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion in, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure to it our said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions in the United States of America to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED

Assignment, page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038109 FRAME: 0136 ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE # 2 of 3 (OFFICIANT: REPEAT THIS PAGE AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN ALL SIGNATURES)

TITLE: METHOD FOR RECYCLING LEAD OXIDE-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL

		gnment, made by us in favor of
signee) <u>CHILWEE POW</u>	/ER CO. LTD,	
hereonto set our hands and	i seals.	
Xiaowei Liu Xiaowei Liu	May . 1, 2016	
Xiaowei Liu	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):
Yomanuam Ma	Mar.1,2016	
Yongquan Ma Yongquan Ma	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):
Yaidan Aba		
Yinjian ViU Yinjian Niu	Mar. 1, 2016	
Yinjian Niu	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):
Tr Xran. Cher	Mar. 1,2016	
Tixian Chen	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):
vinaxial Cai	hand sale	
Xiooxion Cai	May.1,20/6 Date Sign	ed Witness: (Printed Name):
		(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Mingming Zhoy Mingming Zhou	Mar. 1,2016	
Mingming Zhou	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):
I on a wai Zhore	Mar. 1, 2016	
Longrai Zhou Longrui Zhou	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):
6 , 0		•
Gualing Caro Guoging Cao	Mar.1,2016	
Gǔoqǐng Œlo *	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):

Assignment, page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE # 3 OF 3

(OFFICIANT: REPEAT THIS PAGE AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN ALL SIGNATURES)

TITLE: METHOD FOR RECYCLING LEAD OXIDE-CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL

ATTY DKT. NO. RUNG)04-US		
IN WITNESS of these grants	and covenants of Assi	gnment, made by us in favor of	
(Assignee) CHILWEE POWER O	CO. LTD ,		
we hereonto set our hands an	d seals.		
ſ			
#9 Shuang Song	Mar.1,2016		
Shuang Song	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):	
#10 XM XM YONG	Mar.1,2016		
Xinxin Yang	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):	
#11_Janglin Wang	Mar1,2016		
Jianglin Wang	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name):	
us Xin Wu	Mar. 1, 2016		

Witness: (Printed Name):

Date Signed

Assignment, page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038109 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 03/28/2016